

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2015

Capt. D. K. TewariPetitioner
V/S
The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2015

S.k. NanalPetitioner
V/S
The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9420 OF 2016

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Mr. S.k. Nanal (decd)Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2016

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Capt. D. K. TiwariRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9422 OF 2016

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.Petitioner
V/S

S.g. Mistry

....Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2015

S.g. Mistry

....Petitioner

V/S

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

....Respondent

Adv. Ms.manisha Virkhare a/w Ms.Archana Karmokar i/by
Divya Shah Associates For Petitioner in wp.7270/15,w.p.
7256/15,

Adv.Nupur Awasthi i/by Consulta Juris For Respondent in
W.p. 7269/205,7270/15,w.p.7256/15, and Petitioner in
w.p.9420/2016, w.p.9421/2016, w.p.9422/2016.

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE : 30th November, 2018

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 07/12/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)