

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2015

Capt. D. K. TewariPETITIONER

V/S

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9422 OF 2016

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

S.g. MistryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2016

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Capt. D. K. TiwariRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2015

S.g. MistryPETITIONER

V/S

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Chirag Mody a/w Mr. Nandkishor Supal & Ms. Trupti Gaye
i/b Divya Shah Associates for Petitioner in WP7269/2015 & for
Respondent in WP/9421/2016.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Ms. Vishali Malekar for
Petitioner in WP/9421/2016, WP/9422/2016 & for Respondent
in WP/7256/2015, WP/7269/2015.

Mr. Ramdas Hake Patil for Petitioner in WP/7256/2015 & for
Respondent in WP/9422/2016.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 28/04/2026. If any ad-interim /
interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to
operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted
not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)